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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1204

TO BE ANSWERED ON 30TH JULY, 2024


RASHTRIYA KAMDHENU AAYOG (RKA)


1204 SHRI BIDYUT BARAN MAHATO:

          SHRI LUMBA RAM:


Will the Minister of FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

मममममममममम, ममममममम मम ममममम मममममम

be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the schemes initiated by Rashtriya Kamdhenu Aayog (RKA) and tax concession for boosting cow rearing entrepreneurship among the youth;

(b) whether the startups created for cowdung and cow urine business are getting 60 per cent of initial funds from the Government and if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government is contemplating to manufacture phenyl pesticides in cowsheds with the help of universities and State organisations in PPP mode; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

(SHRI RAJIV RANJAN SINGH ALIAS LALAN SINGH)

 (a) No schemes were implemented by the RKA since 2019.

(b) No such programme is under implementation.

(c) No Sir.

(d) Does not arise

****

